
Town of New Gloucester 

Election Results 

November 5, 2024 

 

State of Maine 

General 
 

President and Vice President 

Harris, Kamala and  Walz, Tim   1741 

Oliver, Chase and Ter Maat, Mike  31 

Stein, Jill and Ware, Rudolph   35 

Trump, Donald J, and Vance, James D. 1932 

West, Cornel and Abdullah, Melina  11 

Declared Write-ins     0 

Blanks      49 

      3799 

United States Senator 

Cherry, Jason S.    84 

Costello, David Allen   255 

King, Angus S. Jr.    1869 

Kouzounas, Demi    1541 

Blanks     50 

      3799 

 

 

Representative to Congress – District 1 

Alcorn, Ethan Weld  192 

Pingree, Chellie   1713 

Russell, Ronald C.   1793 

Blanks    101 

     3799 

 

 



State Senator – District 20 

Bickford, Bruce   1833 

Sheats, Bettyann W.  1430 

Ward, Dustin R.   398 

Blanks    138 

     3799 

 

Representative to the Legislature – District 104 

Arata, Amy B   2151 

Strickler, Colleen D.  1496 

Blanks    152 

     3799 

 

Register of Probate (Cumberland) 

Dewitt, Jerry Lynn   2125 

Schwartz, Susan G   1445 

Blanks    229 

     3799 

 

County Commissioner – District 2 

Tyler, Thomas M.   2665 

Blanks    1134 

     3799 

 

 


